Morgan Stanley



As life changes, it is likely you are faced with an increasingly complex environment, which makes your wealth planning more challenging. Proper guidance can be a critical component of your long-term success.

In order to help people like you achieve that success, The Stuart Group at Morgan Stanley is committed to providing resources to help investors protect and grow their overall wealth through our Second Opinion Service.

WHAT IS THE SECOND OPINION SERVICE?

Ask ten investors to define wealth management. Actually, ask ten "wealth managers" to do so. You will almost certainly get ten different answers, with most heavily focused on investing. Our team, The Stuart Group, believes that wealth management is a full spectrum of customized strategies. Here is how we redefine wealth management in a three-step approach:

Wealth Management = IC + AP + RM

Investment Consulting (IC)

- Asset allocation
- Portfolio management
- Performance analysis

Advanced Planning (AP)

- Wealth enhancement: working with your tax accountant, minimizing tax and optimizing debt. It's about what you keep, not what you make.
- Wealth transfer: working with your attorney, exit planning and proper transfer of wealth to those you care about.
- Wealth protection: working with your attorney, strategies to help protect against entities and individuals that unjustly want to get at your money.
- Charitable giving: for those that would like to give back, insights on how to maximize the impact of the money you give.

SECOND OPINION SERVICE CRC 5007704 1

Relationship Management (RM)

- Regular communication and scheduled reviews
- Team of professionals, including legal, tax, insurance and investment advisors

WHAT TO EXPECT FROM THE SECOND OPINION SERVICE?

We will meet with you for a Discovery Meeting. If we both agree that we have a basis for working together, we will then schedule a Wealth Plan Review. Hopefully, we can confirm that you are on track to fulfill your values and achieve your goals. If needed, we will suggest ways in which we can help, or recommend another provider if we are not a good fit for your needs.

Either way, you will receive:

- A personalized analysis of your current situation
- Clarity on your total financial picture
- Business succession and exit planning insights, tailored to your personal situation, and
- Specific recommendations for you to get closer to your goals, which you can choose to implement with whomever you chose.

If you would like to learn more, please call or email us at our contact info shared below.

The Stuart Group at Morgan Stanley

101 California Street, 23rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

Bruce Stuart, CFP®, CIMA®, CPWA® Senior Vice President, Financial Advisor Executive Financial Services Director

NMLS #1576026 CA Insurance Lic. #0C33868

Phone: 415-693-6016

Bruce.Stuart@morganstanley.com

Kai Aknin

Financial Advisor Financial Planning Specialist NMLS #1566227

CA Insurance Lic. #0L33301

Phone: 415-693-6078

Kai.Aknin@morganstanley.com



Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers a wide array of brokerage and advisory services to its clients, each of which may create a different type of relationship with different obligations to you. Please visit us at http://www.morganstanleyindividual.com or consult with your Financial Advisor to understand these differences.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers insurance products in conjunction with its licensed insurance agency affiliates. Asset Allocation does not guarantee a profit or protect against a loss in a declining financial market.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning and other legal matters.

SECOND OPINION SERVICE CRC 5007704 2